
FISCAL 2011 BID REGISTER  
CITY OF AUGUSTA, MAINE 

Bid No. Bid Name Dept Contact Pre-Bid 
Meeting 

Bid 
Awarded 

Opening 
Day 

Month/ 
Date 

Year Time 

211001 Uniforms Police R Gregoire  Ben’s 
Uniform, 
Amesbury, 
MA & Tri-
State Police 
& Fire, 
Winthrop, 
ME 

Thursday July 1 2010 2 pm 

211002 Chiller Project at ACC ACC M Parent Dec 7 @ 9 
am @ 76 
Communit
y Drive 

Mechanical 
Services, 
Augusta, ME 

Tuesday Jan 4 2011 1 PM 

211003 Custodial Paper & Plastic 
Products 

Development 
Services 

B Labreck  Central Poly 
Corp., 
Linden, NJ 

Wednesday Aug 4 2010 3 PM 

211004 Four 2011 Ford Crown 
Victoria Full Size Sedans 

Police R Gregoire  Quirk Ford, 
Augusta, ME 

Thursday July 29 2010 2 pm 

211005 Downtown Propane Tank 
Depot 

Development 
Services 

M Duguay July 27 @ 
10 am @ 
Commercia
l Street @ 
tank depot 

Augusta  
Fuel Co, 
Augusta, ME 
(only bidder) 

Friday 
Tuesday 

Aug 6 
17 

2010 2 pm 

211006 Snow Removal for ACC & 
Cony 

Civic Center/ 
Cony HS 

Facilities 
Maintenanc
e 
Supervisor 
/ J 
Pucciarelli 

 Goodall 
Landscaping, 
Topsham, 
ME (ACC 
only) 

Wednesday Sept 1 2010 2 pm 

211007 Lighting Project for Buker 
Center, Police, GAUD 
(Greater Utility District) 

Development 
Services 

B Labreck Aug 17 @ 
9 am @ 22 
Armory 

Kaplan 
Electric 
Construction, 

Thursday Sept 9 2010 3 PM 
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Street Inc., 
Winthrop, 
ME 

211008 CTV-7 On Air Programs 
and Cablecast 

Development 
Services 

M 
Duguay/L 
Dahlin 

Sept 7 @ 9 
am @ 
CATC 

Digital Spirit 
Media/ 
Andrew 
Collar, 
Waterville, 
ME 

Friday Sept 17 2010 2 pm 

211009 Rubbish Truck Public Works S Kenoyer  Freightliner 
of Maine, 
Westbrook, 
ME 

Tuesday Sept 21 2010 2 pm 

211010 Front Loader Public Works S Kenoyer  Beauregard 
Equipment, 
Scarborough, 
ME 

Tuesday Sept 21 2010 2 pm 

211011 Uniforms Fire R Audette  Ben’s 
Uniform, 
Amesbury, 
MA (only 
complete 
bidder) 

Friday Sept 10 2010 2 pm 

211012 Hired Trucks Public Works J Charest  James 
Larrabee, So. 
China, ME 

Thursday Oct 28 2010 2 pm 

211013 Grader Edges Public Works S Kenoyer  Viking 
Cives, 
Sidney, ME 
& HP 
Fairfield, 
Skowhegan, 
ME 

Tuesday Oct 5 2010 2 pm 
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211014 Bleachers Parks J Goulet  O’Brien & 
Sons, 
Medfield, 
MA 

Tuesday Oct 26 2010 2 pm 

211015 Sales of Used Vehicles Police R Gregoire  Yousef 
Dabbagh, 
Island Lake, 
IL 

Tuesday Nov 23 2010 2 pm 

211016 Hatch Hill Expansion II 
Landfill Closure 

Hatch Hill L Jones Nov 16 @ 
2 pm @ 
HH 

Sargents, 
Stillwater, 
ME 

Thursday Dec 2 
16 

2010 2 pm 

211017 Rental Bull Dozer  Public Works S Kenoyer  Hertz 
Equipment 
Rental, 
Scarborough, 
ME 

Tuesday Nov 16 2010 2 pm 

211018 Airport Boiler 
Replacement 

Airport J Guimond Nov 9 @ 9 
am @ 75  
Airport 
Road 

All bids 
rejected; will 
rebid later 

Tuesday Nov 23 2010 2 pm 

211019 Cony Flatiron Reuse 
Development 

Development 
Services 

M Duguay  Gary 
Violette/ 
Central 
Maine 
Drywall, 
Manchester, 
ME 

Tuesday Jan 18 2011 2 pm 

211020 Fire Department Uniforms Fire Dept. R Audette  Allen’s 
Uniform, 
Portland, ME 

Wednesday Jan 5 2011 2 pm 

211021 EMS Billing Fire Dept. R Audette  Medical 
Reimbursem
ent Services, 

Thursday Feb 24 2011 2 pm 



FISCAL 2011 BID REGISTER  
CITY OF AUGUSTA, MAINE 

Inc., 
Windham, 
ME 

211022 Port-A-Pot Community 
Services 

L Dahlin  Blow 
Brothers, Old 
Orchard 
Beach, ME 

Thursday Mar 3 2011 2 pm 

211023 Robotic System and A/V 
Support 

Community 
Services 

L Dahlin  B & H Photo 
Pro-Audio, 
New York, 
NY 

Monday Mar 7 2011 2 pm 

211024 New 2011 4-Wheel Drive 
Full Size ¾ Ton Pick-Up 
Truck with Plow 

Police R Gregoire  O’Connor 
Motors, 
Augusta, ME 

Friday March 
25 

2011 2 pm 

211025 Dump Truck w/Plow Gear Public Works S Kenoyer  Freightliner 
Westbrook, 
ME 

Tuesday Mar 22 2011 2 pm 

211026 Rental of Mechanical 
Sweeper 

Public Works J Dostie  Ellis 
Construction, 
Farmingdale, 
ME 

Thursday Mar 31 2011 2 pm 

211027 Augusta Police Department 
– Entrance Upgrade and 
Building Renovations 

Development 
Services 

B Labreck Mar 29 at 9 
am at 33 
Union 
Street 

Sunset 
Builders, 
Winthrop, 
ME 

Wednesday Apr 20 2011 3 pm 

211028       May 2011 2 pm 
211029 Street Striping Public Works J Dostie  Hi-Way 

Safety 
Systems, 
Inc., 
Rockland, 
MA 

Thursday April 
14 

2011 2 pm 

211030 Condition Assessment and Parks J Goulet  Pro Point Tuesday May 10 2011 2 pm 
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Treatment of Civil War 
Memorial 

Restoration 
LLC, 
Pittsfield, 
NH 

211031 American Tissue Planning 
and Reuse 

Development 
Service 

M Duguay  Eaton 
Peabody 
Consulting 
Group, 
Augusta, ME 

Friday June 10 2011 2 pm 

211032 Asbestos Abatement Development 
Services 

B Labreck May 31 @ 
9 @ 
locations 

EnviroVanta
ge, Epping, 
NH 

Tuesday June 7 2011 2 pm 

211033 Property Demolitions Development 
Services 

B Labreck June 2 @ 9 
am @ 
locations 

McGee 
Construction, 
W Gardiner, 
ME 

Tuesday June 14 2011 1 pm 

211034 Medical Services Human 
Resources 

K Gould  Workplace 
Health, 
Waterville, 
ME 

Monday June 20 2011 1 pm 

211035 Employee Assistance 
Program (EAP) Services 

Human 
Resources 

K Gould  Affiliated 
EAP 
(Workforce 
Performance 
Solutions), 
Portland, ME 

Monday June 20 2011 1 pm 

211036 Fire-Rescue Boat Fire Dept. R Audette  Viking 
Welding & 
Fabrication, 
Kensington, 
NH 

Thursday June 23 2011 2 pm 

          
 


